
Dan James Tennis vs Swanley Community Tennis

Date: Sunday 28th January 2024

Time: 3:00-6:00pm

Venue: Thomas Aveling Rochester 
ME1 2UW

Dan 
Joanna
Frank

Muhammed 

Mike
Andrea
Victor

Lawrence 

DJT SCT 



Match Schedule 

MXD: Frank/Joanna vs Victor/Andrea

MS: Dan vs Lawrence

MS: Muhammed vs Mike

MD: Dan/Muhammed vs Mike/Lawrence

WS: Joanna vs Andrea

MS: Frank vs Victor

MXD: Frank/Joanna vs Lawrence/Andrea

MS: Muhammed vs Victor

MS: Dan VS Mike

MXD: Dan/Joanna vs Mike/Andrea

MD: Muhammed/Frank vs Victor/Lawrence

6

6

1

6

4

1

6

1

6

6

6

1

2

2

1

6

6

1

6

2

1

0

Round 1

Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Format

• One set Matches

• Each match counts 
as one point to the 
winning team. 

• Best out of 11 
matches
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PTS Result PTSResult

2-1 DJT after Round 1

3 Match all after Round 2

5-4 DJT after Round 3 

7-4 Final Score: DJT  



RESULT

Frank/Joanna vs Victor/Andrea  

DJT vs SCT

6-4

1 0AGGREGATE

Dan vs Lawrence 

DJT vs SCT

6-0

2 0AGGREGATE

Muhammed vs Mike 

DJT vs SCT

1-6

2 1AGGREGATE



Dan/Muhammed vs Mike/Lawrence  

DJT vs SCT

6-1

3 1AGGREGATE

Joanna vs Andrea 

DJT vs SCT

4-6

3 2AGGREGATE

Frank vs Victor 

DJT vs SCT

1-6

3 3AGGREGATE



RESULT

Frank/Joanna vs Lawrence/Andrea 

DJT vs SCT

6-1

4 3AGGREGATE

Muhammed vs Victor 

DJT vs SCT

1-6

4 4AGGREGATE

Dan vs Mike 

DJT vs SCT

6-1

5 4AGGREGATE



Dan/Joanna vs Mike/Andrea 

DJT vs SCT

6-1

6 4AGGREGATE



Frank/Muhammed vs Lawrence/Victor 

DJT vs SCT

6-0

7 4AGGREGATE




